

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27061/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in LPA No. 154/2010 &
WP No. 3876/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHOWAJI BATU PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
/applicant/R1

Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.M. Shah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Amol Sawant, Adv.

R2

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on the date notified.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master