

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 OF 2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27061/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in LPA No. 154/2010
& WP No.3876/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHOWAJI BHATU PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 05/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekher Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the special leave petition itself is
fixed for final hearing on 21st April, 2011. Let the same
be listed immediately after the fresh matters, along with
this interlocutory application, being I.A. NO.3 of 2011.

It is submitted by Mr. Shekher Naphade, learned
senior Advocate, that no counter affidavit is required to be
filed in the special leave petition.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master