

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26984/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in LPA No. 152/2010 & WP No. 3875/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JITENDRA HIMMAT BIRARIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim relief and continuation of interim relief and with prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26995 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 27052 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 27061 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 27075 of 2010

((With appln(s) for interim relief and vacating interim relief and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29560 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.M. Shah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Amol Sawant, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till Monday.

To be listed immediately after the 'fresh matters'.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master